

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA**  
**CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**  
**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



	<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co.</b>	<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC</b>	<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC</b>
BASE BID (Items 1 to 12)	\$703,525.03	\$790,809.00	\$794,961.00
ALTERNATE BID 1 (Items 13 to 20)	\$181,768.77	\$180,684.50	\$202,365.00
ALTERNATE BID 2 (Items 21 to 29)	\$203,580.46	\$203,736.50	\$245,417.00
ALTERNATE BID 3 (Items 30 to 38)	\$122,108.14	\$123,068.00	\$130,338.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,210,982.40</b>	<b>\$1,298,298.00</b>	<b>\$1,373,081.00</b>

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
<b>BASE BID (Items 1 to 12)</b>								
<b>Sewers Complete in Place</b>								
1a	23	8-inch PVC sewers, per linear foot	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,004.00	\$23,092.00
<b>Building Connection Systems</b>								
2a	1	8x6 inch wye branches for PVC pipe, each	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00
2b	23	6-inch PVC building connections, per linear foot	\$27.50	\$632.50	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$317.00	\$7,291.00
<b>Additional Earthwork</b>								
3a	25	Earth excavation and backfill below normal grade, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
3b	25	Earth excavation and backfill above normal grade, per cubic yard	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
3c	25	Rock excavation and disposal, per cubic yard (minimum)	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
3d	25	Rock excavation and disposal, per cubic yard (additional)	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
<b>Pavement Replacement</b>								
4a	33	Temporary binder course trench width pavement (2-inches thick), per linear foot	\$231.00	\$7,623.00	\$225.00	\$7,425.00	\$32.00	\$1,056.00
4b	33	Permanent binder course trench width pavement (2.5-inches thick), per linear foot	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$255.00	\$8,415.00	\$95.00	\$3,135.00
4c	33	Permanent top course trench width pavement (1.5-inches thick), per linear foot	\$1.00	\$33.00	\$255.00	\$8,415.00	\$116.00	\$3,828.00
<b>Sewer Line and Manhole Chemical Root Treatment</b>								
5a	1,358	Chemical root treatment of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$2.00	\$2,716.00	\$2.50	\$3,395.00	\$2.00	\$2,716.00
<b>Cleaning, Inspection, Testing and Sealing of Sewers</b>								
6a	3,798	Cleaning and inspection of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$26,586.00	\$6.00	\$22,788.00	\$6.00	\$22,788.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA		Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT		Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
6b	292	Testing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$29.20	\$1.00	\$292.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00
6c	146	Sealing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$14.60	\$1.00	\$146.00	\$1.00	\$146.00
6d	817	Cleaning and inspection of 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$5,719.00	\$7.00	\$5,719.00	\$8.00	\$6,536.00
6e	62	Testing of 10-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$6.20	\$1.00	\$62.00	\$51.00	\$3,162.00
6f	31	Sealing of 10-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$3.10	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$1.00	\$31.00
6g	1,358	Cleaning and inspection of 16-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$9,506.00	\$10.00	\$13,580.00	\$12.00	\$16,296.00
6h	104	Testing of 16-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$10.40	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$101.00	\$10,504.00
6i	52	Sealing of 16-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$5.20	\$1.00	\$52.00	\$1.00	\$52.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
<b>Cured-in-Place Short Liners</b>								
7a	37	Cured-in-place short liner for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$400.00	\$14,800.00	\$575.00	\$21,275.00	\$406.00	\$15,022.00
7b	4	Cured-in-place short liner for 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$457.00	\$1,828.00
7c	28	Cured-in-place short liner for 16-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$660.00	\$18,480.00
<b>Cured-in-Place Pipe</b>								
8a	1,494	Cured-in-place pipe for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$39.00	\$58,266.00	\$34.00	\$50,796.00	\$40.00	\$59,760.00
8b	272	Cured-in-place pipe for 12-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$49.00	\$13,328.00	\$43.00	\$11,696.00	\$53.00	\$14,416.00
8c	3,835	Cured-in-place pipe for 15-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$55.00	\$210,925.00	\$59.00	\$226,265.00	\$58.00	\$222,430.00
8d	119	Cured-in-place pipe for 24-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$207.00	\$24,633.00	\$350.00	\$41,650.00	\$203.00	\$24,157.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
8e	45	Grout reinstated service connections, per service	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$761.00	\$34,245.00
<b>Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation</b>								
9a	317	Cementitious lining of manholes, per vertical foot	\$175.00	\$55,475.00	\$185.00	\$58,645.00	\$152.00	\$48,184.00
9b	213	Epoxy lining of manholes, per vertical foot	\$425.00	\$90,525.00	\$325.00	\$69,225.00	\$507.00	\$107,991.00
9c	2	Furnish and install manhole frame and cover, per frame and cover	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00
<b>Service Connection Rehabilitation</b>								
10a	1	Cutting of protruding service connections, per service	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$254.00	\$254.00
10b	8	Inspect and test service connection, per service	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$761.00	\$6,088.00
10c	8	Grout service connection, per service	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$51.00	\$408.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
		<b>Mobilization</b>						
11a	1	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 1 to 10)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
		<b>Allowances for Services of Uniformed Officers</b>						
12a	1,500	Uniformed officers for traffic control, per hour	\$58.00	\$87,000.00	\$58.00	\$87,000.00	\$58.00	\$87,000.00
12b	200	Uniformed officers for traffic control, overtime, per hour	\$87.00	\$17,400.00	\$87.00	\$17,400.00	\$87.00	\$17,400.00
<b>BASE BID (Items 1 to 12)</b>				<b>\$703,525.03</b>	<b>\$790,809.00</b>		<b>\$794,961.00</b>	

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID 1 (Items 13 to 20)</b>								
<b>Sewer Line and Manhole Chemical Root Treatment</b>								
13a	275	Chemical root treatment of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$2.00	\$550.00	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$2.00	\$550.00
13b	1	Chemical root treatment of manholes, per manhole	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$158.00	\$158.00
<b>Cleaning, Inspection, Testing and Sealing of Sewers</b>								
14a	2,761	Cleaning and inspection of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$19,327.00	\$6.00	\$16,566.00	\$6.00	\$16,566.00
14b	212	Testing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$21.20	\$1.00	\$212.00	\$25.00	\$5,300.00
14c	106	Sealing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$10.60	\$1.00	\$106.00	\$1.00	\$106.00
14d	541	Cleaning and inspection of 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$3,787.00	\$7.00	\$3,787.00	\$8.00	\$4,328.00



**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA		Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT		Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
14e	42	Testing of 10-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$4.20	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$51.00	\$2,142.00
14f	21	Sealing of 10-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$2.10	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$1.00	\$21.00
14g	306	Cleaning and inspection of 12-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$2,142.00	\$9.00	\$2,754.00	\$10.00	\$3,060.00
14h	24	Testing of 12-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$2.40	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$76.00	\$1,824.00
14i	12	Sealing of 12-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$1.20	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
<b>Cured-in-Place Short Liners</b>								
15a	32	Cured-in-place short liner for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$575.00	\$18,400.00	\$406.00	\$12,992.00
15b	4	Cured-in-place short liner for 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$456.00	\$1,824.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
15c	4	Cured-in-place short liner for 12-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$558.00	\$2,232.00
<b>Cured-in-Place Pipe</b>								
16a	1,198	Cured-in-place pipe for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$39.00	\$46,722.00	\$34.00	\$40,732.00	\$43.00	\$51,514.00
16b	161	Cured-in-place pipe for 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$54.00	\$8,694.00	\$40.00	\$6,440.00	\$64.00	\$10,304.00
16c	21	Grout reinstated service connections, per service	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$761.00	\$15,981.00
<b>Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation</b>								
17a	194	Cementitious lining of manholes, per vertical foot	\$175.00	\$33,950.00	\$185.00	\$35,890.00	\$152.00	\$29,488.00
17b	2	Manhole grouting to stop leaks, per manhole	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$792.00	\$1,584.00	\$761.00	\$1,522.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>Service Connection Rehabilitation</b>								
18a	7	Inspect and test service connection, per service	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$761.00	\$5,327.00
18b	7	Grout service connection, per service	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$51.00	\$357.00
<b>Mobilization</b>								
19a	1	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 13 to 18)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,537.00	\$2,537.00
<b>Allowances for Services of Uniformed Officers</b>								
20a	500	Uniformed officers for traffic control, per hour	\$58.00	\$29,000.00	\$58.00	\$29,000.00	\$58.00	\$29,000.00
20b	60	Uniformed officers for traffic control, overtime, per hour	\$87.00	\$5,220.00	\$87.00	\$5,220.00	\$87.00	\$5,220.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID 1 (Items 13 to 20)</b>				<b>\$181,768.77</b>	<b>\$180,684.50</b>		<b>\$202,365.00</b>	

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID 2 (Items 21 to 29)</b>								
<b>Sewer Line and Manhole Chemical Root Treatment</b>								
21a	53	Chemical root treatment of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$2.50	\$132.50	\$2.00	\$106.00
21b	4	Chemical root treatment of manholes, per manhole	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$159.00	\$636.00
<b>Cleaning, Inspection, Testing and Sealing of Sewers</b>								
22a	3,368	Cleaning and inspection of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$23,576.00	\$6.00	\$20,208.00	\$6.00	\$20,208.00
22b	260	Testing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$26.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00
22c	130	Sealing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.00	\$130.00
22d	732	Cleaning and inspection of 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$5,124.00	\$7.00	\$5,124.00	\$8.00	\$5,856.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA		Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT		Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
22e	56	Testing of 10-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$5.60	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$51.00	\$2,856.00
22f	28	Sealing of 10-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$2.80	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$1.00	\$28.00
<b>Cured-in-Place Short Liners</b>								
23a	48	Cured-in-place short liner for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$575.00	\$27,600.00	\$406.00	\$19,488.00
23b	20	Cured-in-place short liner for 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$456.00	\$9,120.00
<b>Cured-in-Place Pipe</b>								
24a	1,283	Cured-in-place pipe for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$39.00	\$50,037.00	\$34.00	\$43,622.00	\$53.00	\$67,999.00
24b	295	Cured-in-place pipe for 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$54.00	\$15,930.00	\$40.00	\$11,800.00	\$81.00	\$23,895.00
24c	27	Grout reinstated service connections, per service	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00	\$761.00	\$20,547.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA		Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT		Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation</b>								
25a	143	Cementitious lining of manholes, per vertical foot	\$175.00	\$25,025.00	\$185.00	\$26,455.00	\$152.00	\$21,736.00
<b>Service Connection Rehabilitation</b>								
26a	2	Cutting of protruding service connections, per service	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$254.00	\$508.00
26b	6	Inspect and test service connection, per service	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$761.00	\$4,566.00
26c	6	Grout service connection, per service	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$51.00	\$306.00
<b>Cleaning and Inspection of Sewers</b>								
27a	135	Cleaning and inspection of sewers, per linear foot	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$405.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
		<b>Mobilization</b>						
28a	1	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 21 to 27)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,537.00	\$2,537.00
		<b>Allowances for Services of Uniformed Officers</b>						
29a	550	Uniformed officers for traffic control, per hour	\$58.00	\$31,900.00	\$58.00	\$31,900.00	\$58.00	\$31,900.00
29b	70	Uniformed officers for traffic control, overtime, per hour	\$87.00	\$6,090.00	\$87.00	\$6,090.00	\$87.00	\$6,090.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID 2 (Items 21 to 29)</b>				<b>\$203,580.46</b>			<b>\$203,736.50</b>	<b>\$245,417.00</b>

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID 3 (Items 30 to 38)</b>								
<b>Sewer Line Chemical Root Treatment</b>								
30a	228	Chemical root treatment of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$2.50	\$570.00	\$2.00	\$456.00
30b	1	Chemical root treatment of manholes, per manhole	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$159.00	\$159.00
<b>Cleaning, Inspection, Testing and Sealing of Sewers</b>								
31a	2,397	Cleaning and inspection of 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$16,779.00	\$6.00	\$14,382.00	\$6.00	\$14,382.00
31b	184	Testing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$18.40	\$1.00	\$184.00	\$25.00	\$4,600.00
31c	92	Sealing of 8-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$9.20	\$1.00	\$92.00	\$1.00	\$92.00
31d	913	Cleaning and inspection of 12-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$7.00	\$6,391.00	\$9.00	\$8,217.00	\$10.00	\$9,130.00



**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



Item No.	Quantity	Item Description	National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA		Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT		Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA	
			Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
31e	70	Testing of 12-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$76.00	\$5,320.00
31f	35	Sealing of 12-inch joints, per joint	\$0.10	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
<b>Cured-in-Place Short Liners</b>								
32a	24	Cured-in-place short liner for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$575.00	\$13,800.00	\$406.00	\$9,744.00
<b>Cured-in-Place Pipe</b>								
33a	243	Cured-in-place pipe for 8-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$39.00	\$9,477.00	\$34.00	\$8,262.00	\$42.00	\$10,206.00
33b	300	Cured-in-place pipe for 10-inch sewers, per linear foot	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$46.00	\$13,800.00
33c	1	Grout reinstated service connections, per service	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$761.00	\$761.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
<b>Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation</b>								
34a	189	Cementitious lining of manholes, per vertical foot	\$175.00	\$33,075.00	\$185.00	\$34,965.00	\$152.00	\$28,728.00
34b	1	Manhole grouting to stop leaks, per manhole	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$792.00	\$792.00	\$761.00	\$761.00
34c	1	Build manhole bench and invert, per bench and invert	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,522.00	\$1,522.00
<b>Service Connection Rehabilitation</b>								
35a	4	Inspect and test service connection, per service	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$761.00	\$3,044.00
35b	4	Grout service connection, per service	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$51.00	\$204.00
<b>Cleaning and Inspection of Sewers</b>								
36a	69	Cleaning and inspection of sewers, per linear foot	\$3.00	\$207.00	\$5.00	\$345.00	\$3.00	\$207.00

**TOWN OF BURLINGTON, MA  
CIP PHASE 10 AND 11 SEWER REHABILITATIONS**

**Bid Date: Thursday, April 6, 2023**



			<b>National Water Main Cleaning Co. Canton, MA</b>		<b>Green Mountain Pipeline Services, LLC Bethel, VT</b>		<b>Insituform Technologies, LLC Charlton, MA</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Amount</b>
		<b>Mobilization</b>						
37a	1	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 30 to 36)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,537.00	\$2,537.00
		<b>Allowances for Services of Uniformed Officers</b>						
38a	350	Uniformed officers for traffic control, per hour	\$58.00	\$20,300.00	\$58.00	\$20,300.00	\$58.00	\$20,300.00
38b	50	Uniformed officers for traffic control, overtime, per hour	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID 3 (Items 30 to 38)</b>				<b>\$122,108.14</b>			<b>\$123,068.00</b>	<b>\$130,338.00</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,210,982.40</b>			<b>\$1,298,298.00</b>	<b>\$1,373,081.00</b>